
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate SAWICKI Ozzie CAN
Referee MCALISTER Tony USA
Chief of Race RAAPHORST B NED
Start Referee KANT k NED
Finish Referee ELSEWAERD M NED
Chief of Timing STROHHAMMER G GER

Technical Data
Course Name SnowWorld
Start Altitude  219 m
Finish Altitude  156 m
Vertical Drop   63 m
Homologation Number 11352/09/14
Timing device Alge 8001

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter CLARK John GBR
Number of Gates 33
Turning Gates 32
Start Time 09:00
Forerunners A- BILCAR L SRB

B- van LEEUWEN JNED
C- PUEYO MARIMON UESP
D- TAIT S AUS

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter  Krista CZE
Number of Gates 32
Turning Gates 31
Start Time 11:00
Forerunners A- BILCAR L SRB

B- VIERELA A FIN
C- van LEEUWEN JNED
D- OTTOSSON EIDE LSWE

Race Information 3rd Run
Course Setter  Krista CZE
Number of Gates 32
Turning Gates 31
Start Time 13:00
Forerunners A- PUEYO MARIMON UESP

B- VIERELA A FIN
C- TAIT S AUS
D- OTTOSSON EIDE LSWE

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Clear sky Clear sky Clear sky Clear sky Clear sky Clear sky

Snow Compact Compact Compact Compact Compact Compact

Temperature -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC

Penalty:   46.83 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 5143

Number of Competitors: 19, Number of NPCs: 12

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN 3rd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.
EC

Pts.

Women Slalom Visually Impaired 1

1 1 PERRINE Melissa
Guide: BOR Andrew

B2 AUS 31.31 (1) 28.86 (1) 29.87 (1) 1:30.04 0.00 100

2 6 YANG Jae Rim
Guide: KO Un So Ri

B2 KOR 34.57 (2) 31.49 (2) 32.82 (3) 1:38.88 +8.84 59.89 80

3 4 SANA Eleonor
Guide: SANA Chloe

B3 BEL 35.21 (3) 32.17 (3) 31.93 (2) 1:39.31 +9.27 62.80 60

4 5 DESSART Marie-Morgane
Guide: ANTOINE MFA

B3 BEL 35.34 (4) 32.26 (4) 33.60 (4) 1:41.20 +11.16 75.61 50

5 7 GOLUZA Eva
Guide: ZIGMAN Ana

B2 CRO 36.80 (6) 34.24 (6) 35.96 (5) 1:47.00 +16.96 114.90

Women Slalom Standing 1

1 10 JOCHEMSEN Anna LW2 NED 33.58 (1) 31.14 (1) 31.99 (1) 1:36.71 45.19 100

2 9 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 33.76 (2) 32.16 (2) 32.31 (2) 1:38.23 +1.52 55.49 80

3 11 TURGEON Frederique LW2 CAN 37.82 (4) 34.44 (3) 36.25 (3) 1:48.51 +11.80 125.13 60

4 13 KAZAZIC Ilma LW3 BIH 40.46 (5) 38.36 (4) 40.50 (4) 1:59.32 +22.61 198.37

5 12 MONSIEUR Kim LW4 NED 42.02 (6) 40.78 (5) 41.64 (5) 2:04.44 +27.73 233.05

Women Slalom Sitting 1

1 16 LOESCH Claudia LW11 AUT 31.86 (1) 30.28 (2) 31.44 (2) 1:33.58 23.98 100

2 14 van IMPELEN Linda LW11 NED 33.90 (3) 31.79 (3) 31.89 (3) 1:37.58 +4.00 51.08 80
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN 3rd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.
EC

Pts.

Women Slalom Sitting 1

3 17 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen LW12-1 FRA 31.95 (2) 34.76 (4) 31.30 (1) 1:38.01 +4.43 53.99 60

4 15 TUERTSCHER Heike LW12-1 AUT 42.46 (5) 29.02 (1) 33.14 (4) 1:44.62 +11.04 98.78 50

5 19 PENDERGAST Victoria LW12-1 AUS 37.25 (4) 34.84 (5) 35.43 (5) 1:47.52 +13.94 118.42 45

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

18 van BERGEN Barbara LW11 NED

Did not start (1)

3 GALLAGHER Kelly B3 GBR

2nd Run
Did not finish (1)

8 CHATEL-LALEY Marie LW9-2 FRA

3rd Run
Did not finish (1)

2 UMSTEAD Danelle B2 USA

Race Statistics

Entered members 19

1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 1 1 3

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 15
Ozzie Sawicki # CAN.5143.945
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 1 PERRINE Melissa AUS B2 80.48   80.48 0.00

2 16 LOESCH Claudia AUT LW11 22.08   22.08 23.98

3 10 JOCHEMSEN Anna NED LW2 52.96   52.96 45.19

4 14 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11 87.03   87.03 51.08

5 17 WELSCHBILLIG Laureen FRA LW12-1 143.16

6 9 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3 69.48   69.48 55.49

7 6 YANG Jae Rim KOR B2 125.04

8 4 SANA Eleonor BEL B3 110.86

9 5 DESSART Marie-Morgane BEL B3 114.54

10 15 TUERTSCHER Heike AUT LW12-1 94.97

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

2 16 LOESCH Claudia AUT LW11   22.08

3 10 JOCHEMSEN Anna NED LW2   52.96

6 9 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI LW5/7-3   69.48

1 1 PERRINE Melissa AUS B2   80.48

4 14 van IMPELEN Linda NED LW11   87.03

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  312.03

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  312.03

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  175.74

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   44.832

Rounded   44.83

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   46.83

Penalty Applied   46.83

Ozzie Sawicki # CAN.5143.945
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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